

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited Hyderabad Metro Rail Administrative Building Hyderabad Metro Rail Depot, Uppal Main Road Uppal, Hyderabad – 500039

**Press Release** 

Issued by LTMRHL Corporate Communications Department LTMRHL/CCD/PR/121/21102020

## KVB REDDY, MD & CEO, L&TMRHL, CONFERRED 'CONSTRUCTION WORLD PERSON OF THE YEAR 2020' GLOBAL AWARD

**Hyderabad, October 21, 2020:** L&T Metro Rail Hyderabad Limited (LTMRHL) is delighted to inform that Mr. KVB Reddy, MD & CEO, L&TMRHL has been conferred with '**Construction World Person of the Year 2020 – Private Sector**', by Construction World Global Awards over an event held virtually. The award is presented to professionals who have made considerable achievements in their careers and businesses, and through their efforts have propelled the industry forward.

On receiving the award Mr. KVB. Reddy, MD & CEO, L&TMRHL stated, "I humbly thank Construction World and the juries for conferring me this prestigious award. I also congratulate all the award winners this year. When I look back to my three and a half decades of professional journey, what brings me utmost joy is the learning that I could gain in the process. While receiving the Construction World Person of the Year 2020 Global Award today, I dedicate the success to each of my team members. The award reiterates the fact that lot more hard work lies ahead for all of us."





## About L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited:

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited is a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro. - L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited ("The Company") to implement the Project on Design, Built, Finance Operate and Transfer (DBFOT) basis. The Company signed the Concession Agreement with the then Government of Andhra Pradesh on September 4, 2010 and completed the financial closure for the Project on March 1, 2011 in a record period of six months. A consortium of 10 banks led by State Bank of India has sanctioned the entire debt requirement of the project. This is the largest fund tie-up in India for a non-power infrastructure Public Private Partnership (PPP) project.

## Media Contact:

Ms. Anindita Sinha, Head – Corporate Communications anindita.sinha@ltmetro.com

HYDERABAD October 21, 2020